TOWNSHIP OF PATTERSON BEAVER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-012

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PATTERSON, BEAVER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

WHEREAS, the Township of Patterson has previously adopted Police Rules and Regulations addressing various rules, regulations, and procedures applicable to the Patterson Township Police Department; and

WHEREAS, Section A204-47.A provides that the preferred duty weapon is the 357 SIG; and

WHEREAS, the Patterson Township Police Department is currently transitioning to the Glock 19; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Patterson Police Rules and Regulations need to be amended to provide for this change; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Patterson reserves the right to make future and further revisions to the Police Rules and Regulations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Patterson that Section A204-47.A and Section A204-47.B are hereby revised to designate the Glock 19 to be the preferred duty weapon. Any reference in Sections A204-47.A and A204-47.B to the "357 SIG" are deleted and replaced with "Glock 19" effective immediately.

RESOLVED AND ENACTED THIS DAY OF ______, 2023 BY The COMMISSIONERS OF PATTERSON TOWNSHIP

Paulag Orlagous

ATTEST:

Township Secretary